

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

For the meeting of: 2/7/2023

File #: 223-176

To: Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Michelle Bushnell

Agenda Section: Initiated by Board Member

Vote Requirement: Majority

SUBJECT:

Fiona Ma, California State Treasurer, Visit to the Board of Supervisors Meeting (Supervisor Michelle Bushnell)

RECOMMENDATION(S):

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Welcome Fiona Ma to the Board meeting

<u>SOURCE OF FUNDING</u>: N/A

DISCUSSION:

Fiona Ma has been serving as the California State Treasurer since January 7, 2019. Fiona Ma is California's 34th State Treasurer, elected on November 6, 2018, with more votes than any other candidate for Treasurer in the state's history. Ms. Ma is the first woman of color and the first woman Certified Public Accountant (CPA) elected to the position. Ms. Ma is visiting Humboldt County to hear from the community and the Board of Supervisors on the challenges and opportunities in Humboldt County.

FINANCIAL IMPACT: N/A

STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

This action supports your Board's Strategic Framework by providing community-appropriate levels of service .

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT: None

<u>ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS</u>: None

ATTACHMENTS: None

PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL: Board Order No.: N/A Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A